## NOTICE

## THIS NOTICE IS POSTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETING ACT (TEX. GOV'T CODE CHAPTER 551, SEC. 551.041)

## AGENDA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 8, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M GATESVILLE COUNCIL CHAMBERS 110 NORTH 8<sup>TH</sup> STREET, GATESVILLE, TEXAS 76528

In accordance with order of the Office of the Governor regarding the public health disaster declaration, the City Council of the City of Gatesville will conduct an in-person council meeting. In order to advance the public health goal of slowing the spread of the Coronavirus members of the public who attend this meeting must observe physical distancing and wear a face covering.

An Open Meeting will be held concerning the following subjects:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Hear Visitors/Citizens Forum: At this time, any person with business before the Council not scheduled on the agenda may speak to the Council for a maximum of three (3) minutes. No formal action can be taken on these items at this meeting.
- 3. Administer Oath of Office and issue Certificate of Election to Councilmember Elect Jack Doyle
- 4. Recognize retiring Gatesville Police Officer Jimmy Daniel
- 5. Discussion and possible action to approve the Minutes from the Regular City Council meeting November 10, 2020
- 6. Briefing regarding Keep Gatesville Beautiful Organization Chairman Joe Campbell
- 7. Discussion and possible action regarding the City of Gatesville auditing firm one year agreement option with Lott, Vernon, & Company, P.C. for Fiscal Year 2020 audit services
- 8. City Manager's Report: Capital Projects, Budget Report, Future Agenda Topics, Coronavirus Update and Department Head Reports: Fire, Finance, Code Enforcement/Permits, Utility, Police, Municipal Court, Recreation, Convention and Visitors Bureau
- 9. Adjourn Meeting

I hereby attest that the above agenda was posted on this the 4th day of December, 202
by 5:00 p.m. on the official City of Gatesville website, www.ci.gatesville.tx.us and the
official bulletin boards at the Gatesville City Hall, 110 N. 8th Street, Gatesville, Texas.

Wendy Cole		
City Secretary		

The City of Gatesville council chambers are wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available at the back entrance of City Hall. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 24 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary's office at 254-865-8951 or FAX 254-865-8320, or email <a href="www.weigh.cole@ci.gatesville.tx.us">weigh.cole@ci.gatesville.tx.us</a> for further information.